
6 
 

MINUTES OF MEETING 9 
 FINANCE AND GENERAL PURPOSES COMMITTEE 

CAWSTON PARISH COUNCIL  
 

Meeting Held remotely on Tuesday 21 st April 2020 at 7:30pm.  
 
Members Present:  Chair: Cllr. R Bishop (RB), Cllr. S Bestwick (SB) 

Guests in Attendance:  None  

Public in Attendance:  None 

Minute Taker:  Gemma Burgess 

Officers in Attendance:  Clerk: Gemma Burgess 
Cawston Community Hall, Scholars Drive,  
Rugby, CV22 7GU                          
Email: clerk@cawstonpc.org 
 

 
F20-22 Apologies:  Apologies were received and noted from Cllr. M Cool (MC). 
 
F20-23 Declarations of Interest:  None. 
 
F20-24 Public Question Time:  None present. 
 
F20-25  Minutes:  The minutes of Committee Meetings (7) held 28th January 2020 

and (8) not quorate 9th March 2020 were approved as an accurate record of 
the meetings and signed by the Chair. 

 
F20-26 Considered:  
 

a. March’s Finance Report was noted and payments totalling £4433.05 
were approved.  
April’s Finance Report was noted and payments totalling £4301.25 were 
approved.   
The clerk was directed to query the invoice from Mercia relating to fixing 
the shutter on the main hall which was not authorised. 
A monthly subscription to Zoom for holding virtual meetings at 
£11.99+VAT was authorised. 
It was noted that full rate relief for 20-21 NNDR has been credited. 

 
b. Bank reconciliations have been checked and agreed for End of Year 

19/20 by Cllr. M Cool. Transfers between bank accounts will be discussed 
at a future meeting. 
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c. The Clerk updated the Committee on the current situation relating to 
preparation for Internal/External Audit. The clerk was directed to report 
timescales and processes to full Council. 

 
F20-27 Future Agendas: None. 
 
F20-28 The next meeting date was agreed as Monday 11th May 2020 at 7:30pm 
 

The meeting was closed at 20.31. 
 
 

  Signed:       Date:  
  Chairperson 

 



1. Status of Bank Accounts:

As of 15th March 2020 the Bank Statements of the Parish Council accounts were as follows:

2. Payments:
a) Direct Debits = already paid, no longer ring-fenced

Budget Cost Centre Date NET VAT TOTAL
4430 300 16/03/20 £212.38 £42.48 £254.86
4430 300 20/03/20 £288.88 £57.78 £346.66
4435 300 01/04/20 £927.75 £0.00 £927.75
4070 100 9/3/20 £19.46 £3.91 £23.37
4095 100 Data protection fee renewal 01/04/2020 £35.00 £0.00 £35.00

£1,448.47£104.17£1,552.64
b) Payments to be made by BACS

Budget Cost Centre NET VAT TOTAL
4000 100 £695.20 £0.00 £695.20
4065 100 Postage £2.12 £0.00 £2.12
4005 100 £127.71 £0.00 £127.71
4005 300 £510.85 £0.00 £510.85
4470 300 £21.14 £4.23 £25.37
4470 300 £1.67 £0.33 £2.00
4445 300 £694.00 £138.80 £832.80
4445 300 £303.59 £60.72 £364.31
4440 300 £14.83 £2.97 £17.80
4130 100 £79.00 £0.00 £79.00
4465 300 £223.25 £0.00 £223.25

£2,673.36£207.05£2,880.41

MAR2002

Rugby Borough Council NNDR – April
MAR2003

CPC Inv No

TOTALS

Payee Description CPC Doc No

ICO

Cawston Parish Council March 2020 Finance Report

Balance Ring-fenced Available
CPC Current Account £15,957.58 £4,409.68 £11,547.90

nPower Business CCH Gas 02/02-01/03/20

Total: £146,617.62

Payee Description
nPower Business CCH Electricity 26/01-25/02/20

CCH Current Account £47,548.21 0 £47,548.21
CPC Reserve Account £559,811.80 £472,290.29 £87,521.51

Gemma Burgess Clerk Staffing Costs March

MAR2005Vodafone Phone 24/01-23/02/20
MAR2004

Val Moody Co-op - cleaning consumables
Goldcrest Ltd Annual Deep Clean

MAR2010

CPC FCM Staffing Costs March (£638.56) MAR2008

Val Moody Aldi - cleaning consumables MAR2009

Val Moody
Gemma Burgess MAR2006

MAR2007

MAR2017

MAR2008CCH FCM Staffing Costs March (£638.56) 

Goldcrest Ltd CCH Cleaning Feb
MAR2011

Judy Rhodes Expenses for key cutting
MAR2012

TOTALS

TOTAL PAYMENTS £4,433.05

MAR2013
The Printing Works A5 Co-option flyer printing MAR2016
Rugby Borough Council CCH 240L Annual Waste Disposal MAR2018



c) Pre-authorised PAID transactions

Budget Cost Centre PAID NET VAT TOTAL
4485 300 Annual Boiler Service 19/02/2020 £85.00 £17.00 £102.00
4060 100 Amazon 11/03/2020 £15.92 £3.19 £19.11
4455 100 Eurotrade (w) Ltd 10 x waste bag hoops for GBSC 11/03/2020 £66.60 £13.30 £79.90
4455 100 11/03/2020 £29.97 £6.00 £35.97
4060 100 Justar Technology Limited 11/03/2020 £15.82 £3.17 £18.99
4060 100 Decart S.r.l. A4 Laminating Pouches 10/03/2020 £6.57 £1.32 £7.89
4060 100 London Soho Ltd Stationery - blue pens 11/03/2020 £6.91 £1.38 £8.29
4060 100 Plastoreg Smidt GmbH 4 x A4 Strong folders 11/03/2020 £9.16 £1.83 £10.99
4100 100 Amazon 11/03/2020 £57.90 £11.58 £69.48
4060 100 11/03/2020 £1.57 £0.32 £1.89
4470 300 Cleaning consumables 10/03/2020 £71.45 £14.29 £85.74

d) Authorisations requested

Budget Cost Centre NET VAT TOTAL
Authorised 

Date 
Minute 

No
TBC £1,546.40 £309.28 £1,855.68

Budget Cost Centre

1340 300
1080 100
1000 120

4. VAT
£541.61

£2,771.08
2330.14

MAR2019
MAR2020

Bonsaii A4 Laminator

Printer Cartridges

MAR2023
MAR2022

MAR2024
MAR2025
MAR2026

Printer Paper for office 

CPC Doc No
Custom Heat MAR2001

Payee Description

CPC Doc No

Payee Description
CPC Doc 

No

Techno Tronics Ltd 12 x litter picking sticks, MAR2021

MAR2014EICR - Required every 5 yearsCawston Electrical

MAR2026
MAR2027Loorolls.com

Folder IndexAmazon 

INV00026

CCH Hirers £4,539.76

CCH Net Received Income (Refunds 
£200, Income £4739.76) Yr to Date 
£48801.71 01/02-29/02/20

Lloyds £21.47 Interest on Reserve Account (0.05%) 09/03/2020

VAT Claimed for 
VAT Claimed Q2
VAT claimed Q3

CPN Advertisers £30 No outstanding CPN debtors 21/02/2020

3. Receipts 

From Value Description Received



Status of Bank Accounts:

As of 20th April 2020 the Bank Statements of the Parish Council accounts were as follows:

Payments Authorised
REF NO TRN Gross VAT Net Payee

2021-0018 14 £389.45 £0.00 £389.45Waterplus

2021-0010 7 £314.18 £52.36 £261.82Npower Business

2021-0017 15 £159.05 £7.57 £151.48EON

2021-0003 2 £106.80 £17.80 £89.00Safe I.S. Ltd

2021-0011 8 £364.31 £60.72 £303.59
Goldcrest Cleaning 
Limited

2021-0013 10 £966.80 £113.80 £853.00WALC
2021-0014 
2021-001511 & 12 £1,333.76 £0.00 £1,333.76Confidential

2021-0016 13 £382.51 £63.75 £318.76
Goldcrest Cleaning 
Limited

2021-0020 17 £14.39 £2.40 £11.99 Zoom

TOTALS £4,031.25 £318.40 £3,712.85

Not Authorised - to query
REF NO TRN Gross VAT Net Payee

2021-0004 3 £924.00 £154.00 £770.00
Mercia Industrial Doors 
Ltd Main Hall roller shutter emergency repair

Salaries April 20

CCH Cleaning April 20

Pro Monthly 25/04-24/05/20

Transaction Details

Transaction Details

CCH Water 14/01-14/04/20

Gas 02/03-01/04/20

Coventry Rd Streetlights 01/01-31/03/20

Remedial works Fire Alarm 02/04/20

CCH Cleaning March 20

WALC/NALC Subs 2020

Cawston Parish Council April 2020 Finance Report

Balance Ring-fenced Available
CPC Current Account £56,601.32 £4,031.25 £52,570.07

Total: £188,282.06

CCH Current Account £48,166.71 0 £48,166.71
CPC Reserve Account £559,835.57 £472,290.29 £87,545.28



Receipts
REF NO Date Recd Gross VAT Net From

2021-0019 TBC £927.75 £0.00 £927.75Rugby Borough Council

2021-0002 20/04/2020 £42,012.57 £0.00 £42,012.57Rugby Borough Council

2021-0005 16/04/2020 £3,408.57 £0.00 £3,408.57HMRC

n/a 09/04/2020 £23.77 £0.00 £23.77Lloyds Bank

Credit rate relief NNDR 

Precept April 2020

VAT reclaim Q3 & Q4 19-20 & Outstanding Mar 18

Transaction Details

Interest on Reserve Account (Gross) April


